Ecodesign - Market surveillance contact points

National contact points in charge of market surveillance under Ecodesign Directive 2009/125/EC

Member State | Name and address Tel, Fax and e-mail
Austria Gerhard Ludwar (Mr) Tel: +43 1 71100 8220
Federal Ministry of Economy, Family and Youth | Fax: +43 1 71100 93 8220
Section 1/14 Electrical Engineering e-mail:
Stubenring 1 gerhard.ludwar@bmwfj.gv.at
1011 Vienna
Belgium Robert Martens (Mr) Tel: +32 2 524 95 59
Federal Public Service Health, Food Chain fax : +32 2524 96 36
Safety & Environment e-mail :
Directorate General Inspection robert.martens@health.fgov.be
Place Victor Hortaplein, 40/10
1060 Brussels
Guibert Crevecoeur (Mr) Tel: +322 277 6579
Federal Public Service Economy, SMEs, Self- Fax: +32 2 277 52 05
employed and Energy e-mail :
Directorate General Energy guibert.crevecoeur@economie.f
Boulevard du Roi Albert Il — Koning Albert Il gov.be
Laan, 16
1000 Brussels
Bulgaria Mariana Mineva (Ms) tel./fax +359 2 987 43 54
Junior expert, Directorate General “Market E-mail:
surveillance” Mariana.Mineva@damtn.gover
State Agency for Metrological and Technical nment.bg
Surveillance (SAMTS) ms.okm@mail.orbitel.bg
52 A “G. M. Dimitrov” Blvd
1797 Sofia Web-page:
http://www.damtn.government
.bg
Cyprus loannou Savvas (Mr) Tel: +35722409340
Ministry of Commerce, Industry and Tourism of | e-mail: sid.cie@cytanet.com.cy
Cyprus Energy Service
Czech Vlastimil Hyksa (Mr) Tel: +420 221 102 109
Republic State Energy Inspection Fax: +420 221 102 105
Legerova 49 e-mail: vhyksa@sei.gov.cz
120 00 Prague
Denmark Peter Nielsen (Mr) Tel: +45 3392 6735
Klima- og Energiministeriet e-mail: pen@ens.dk
Energistyrelsen
Amaliegade 44
1256 Kgbenhavn K
Estonia Meelis Kart (Mr) Tel: +372 6672161

Estonian Technical Surveillance Authority

Fax: +372 6672001
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Séle 23A e-mail: meelis.kart@tja.ee
10614 Tallinn

Finland Dr. Teemu Hartikainen (Mr) Tel: +358 10 6052 655
Tukes (Safety Technology Authority) e-mail:
Kalevantie 2 teemu.hartikainen@tukes.fi
33100 Tampere

France Direction Générale de la Concurrence, de la
Consommation et de la Répression des Fraudes
(DGCCRF)
Ministére de I'Economie, des Finances et de
I'Industrie

Germany Dr. Floris Akkerman (Mr) Tel: +49 30 8104 3810
BAM - Federal Institute for Materials Research | e-mail: ebpg@bam.de
and Testing Department S,
Working Group Product Requirements
12200 Berlin

Greece 4th Direction of Industrial Policy
General Secretary of Industry

Hungary Istvanné Cserti (Ms) Tel: +36 1 458 5530
Hungarian Trade Licensing Office (Magyar Fax: +36 1336744
Kereskedelmi Engedélyezési Hivatal — e-mail: cserti@mbkeh.gov.hu
MKEH)Németvolgyi ut 37-39.
1124 Budapest
(industrial and commercial products)
Gabor Halasz (Mr) Tel: +36 1 459 4848
Hungarian National Authority for Consumer Fax: + 3612104677
Protection (Nemzeti Fogyasztévédelmi Hatdsag | e-mail: halaszgabor@nfh.hu
— NFH)
Jozsef krt. 6.
1088 Budapest
(consumer products)

Ireland Dr Stjohn O'Connor (Mr) Tel: +353 1 6782077
Department of Communications. Energy and Fax: +353 1 6782089
Natural Resources e-mail:
29-31 Adelaide Road Stjohn.oconnor@dcenr.gov.ie
Dublin 2

Italy Ministero dello sviluppo economico

Latvia Svetlana Mjakuskina (Ms) Tel: +371 67 388 643
Surveillance Department for Goods and Fax: +371 67 388 634
Services e-mail:
Consumer Rights Protection Centre Svetlana.mjakuskina@ptac.gov.|
Kr. Valdemara 157 v
Riga, 1013

Lithuania Danute Banyte (Mr) Tel: +370 5 2629513

State Non Food Products Inspectorate

Fax: +3705 2629413
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Product Control Department
Zalgirio street 92

e-mail: d.banyte@vnmpi.lt

09303 Vilnius

Luxembourg | Romain Borrelbach (Mr) Tel: +352 46 97 46 34
Institut Luxembourgeois de la normalisation, Fax: +352 46 97 46 49
de I'accréditation, de la sécurité et qualité des | e-mail:
produits et services (ILNAS) romain.borrelbach@ilnas.etat.|
34-40, avenue de la Porte-Neuve u
2227 Luxembourg
Romain Nies (Mr)
Institut Luxembourgeois de la normalisation, Tel: +352 46 97 46 35
de I'accréditation, de la sécurité et qualité des | Fax: +352 46 97 46 49
produits et services (ILNAS) e-mail:
34-40, avenue de la Porte-Neuve romain.nies@ilnas.etat.lu
2227 Luxembourg

Malta Michael Cassar (Mr) Tel: +356 23 952000

Malta Standards Authority
Market Surveillance Directorate
Second Floor, Evans Building
Merchants Street

Valletta

Fax: +356 21 242406
e-mail:
michael.b.cassar@msa.org.mt

Netherlands

Jos Sampers (Mr)

Human Environment and Transport
Inspectorate

PO box 1511

3500 BM, Utrecht

Tel: +31 615093676
e-mail: jos.sampers@ilent.nl

Poland Eligiusz Kulpanowski (Mr) Tel: +48 22 53 49 331
NRA (Urzad Komunikacji Elektronicznej - UKE) | Fax: +48 22 53 49 310
Office of Electronic Communications e-mail:
Kasprzaka 18/20 e.kulpanowski@uke.gov.pl
01-211 Warszawa

Portugal Sarogini Carmen Monteiro (Ms) Tel: +351 217 983 747

Autoridade de Seguranca Alimentar e
Econdmica (ASAE)

Av. Conde de Valbom, 98

1050-070 Lisboa

Fax: +351 217 983 654
e-mail: scmonteiro@asae.pt
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Romania Stelica Nicula (Mr) Tel: +40 21 311 01 88
The Romanian Authority for Consumer Fax: +40 21 311 01 88
Protection e-mail: stelicanicula@anpc.ro
Bd. Aviatorilor 72
sector 1
011855 Bucuresti
Ticuta Hristov (Ms)
Romanian Energy Regulatory Authority - ANRE | Tel: +40 21 314 59 29
Regulatory Department for Energy Efficiency Fax: +40 21 312 31 97
Str. Constantin Nacu 3, e-mail:ticuta.hristov@anre.ro
sector 2
020995 Bucuresti
Slovakia Bronislava Zemberova (Mr) Tel: +421 2 4854 7962
Ministry of Economy of the Slovak Republic Fax: +421 2 4854 3914
Department of International Energy Relations | e-mail:
Mierova 19 Bronislava.Zemberova@mhsr.sk
Bratislava 827 15
Slovenia Marjan Oven (Mr) Tel: +386 1 280 87 37
Market Inspectorate of Republic of Slovenia Fax: +386 1 280 87 40
Parmova ulica 33 e-mail: marjan.oven@gov.si
1000 Ljubljana
Spain José-Félix Rodriguez Martinez de la Casa (Mr) | Tel: +34 91 349 44 28
Industrial Ministry Fax: +34 91 34943 00
Direccién General de Industria e-mail: jfrodriguez@mityc.es
Subdireccién General de Calidad y Seguridad
Industrial
Paseo de la Castellana 160
28071 Madrid
Sweden Carlos Lopes (Mr) Tel: +46 16 544 22 03
Swedish Energy Agency Fax: +46 8 6685830
Rosenlundsgatan, 9 e-mail:
11853 Stockholm carlos.lopes@energimyndighete
n.se
Nils Ahlén (Mr)
Swedish Energy Agency Tel: +46 16 544 23 72
Rosenlundsgatan, 9 Fax: +46 8 6685830
11853 Stockholm e-mail:
nils.ahlen@energimyndigheten.
se
United Richard Frewin (Mr) Tel: +44 20 8943 7227
Kingdom National Measurement Office (NMO) e-mail: eup@nmo.gov.uk

Ecodesign Enforcement Team
Stanton Avenue

Teddington

Middlesex

TW11 0JZ
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EEA State

Name and address

Tel, Fax and e-mail

Iceland

Birgir Agtstsson (Mr)
Iceland Construction Authority
Skulagata 21

101 Reykjavik

Tel.: +354 591 6000
Fax: +354 591 6001

e-mail: Birgir@mvs.is

Liechtenstein

Jirg Senn (Mr)

Office of Economic Affairs
Energy Department
Gerberweg 5

9490 Vaduz

Tel +423 236 64 32
Fax +423 236 68 89
e-mail: juerg.senn@avw.lIv.li

Norway

Kirsti Hind Fagerlund (Ms)
Norwegian Water Resources
and Energy Directorate (NVE)
Posthoks 5091 Majorstuen
0301 Oslo

Tel +47 22 95 95 95
Fax +47 22 95 90 00

e-mail: khf@nve.no
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